From: Gallardo, Enrique
Sent: 3/5/2014 3:55:38 PM

Ekelly@mceCleanEnergy.org (Ekelly@mceCleanEnergy.org);
nguyen.quan@gswater.com (nguyen.quan@gswater.com);

To: sachu.constantine(@energycenter.org (sachu.constantine@energycenter.org);
info@lbcgla.com (info@lbcgla.com); fadia khoury@sce.com
(fadia.khoury@sce.com); dhilla@consumercal.org (dhilla@consumercal.org);
policy@efficiencycouncil.org (policy@efficiencycouncil.org); don@ucan.org
(don@ucan.org); Dan Douglass (douglass@energyattorney.com); Nora Sheriff
(nes@a-klaw.com); Scott Blaising (Blaising@braunlegal.com); Enrique Gallardo
(enriqueg@greenlining.org); Cherry, Brian K
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7);
faith.mabuhayalliance@gmail.com (faith.mabuhayalliance@gmail.com);
beragg@goodinmacbride.com (beragg@goodinmacbride.com);
jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com (jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com);
lencanty(@BlackEconomicCouncil.org (lencanty@BlackEconomicCouncil.org);
gxh@cpuc.ca.gov (gxh@cpuc.ca.gov); SRahon@SempraUtilities.com
(SRahon(@ SempraUtilities.com); cathy.zhang@soundothope.org
(cathy.zhang@soundothope.org); Carter, Sheryl (scarter@nrdc.org); Vidhya
Prabhakaran (vidhyaprabhakaran@dwt.com); Hayley Goodson (hayley@turn.org);
Brill Thomas R. (TBrill@semprautilities.com); ssmyers@att.net Myers
(ssmyers@att.net); Michael Shames (michael@SanDiegoCAN.org);
jmauldin@adamsbroadwell.com Mauldin (jmauldin@adamsbroadwell.com); Mark
Whitlock (markw(@corchurch.org); David Wooley (dwooley@kfwlaw.com); James
Fine (jfine@edf.org)

service@ctorat.org (service@cforat.org); TLindl@kfwlaw.com
(TLindl@kfwlaw.com); Jason Keyes (jkeyes@kfwlaw.com); Kevin Fox
(kfox@kfwlaw.com); kmills@ctbf.com (kmills@ctbf.com); ri@eslawfirm.com
(rl@eslawfirm.com); Eric@CoalitionofEnergyUsers.org
(Eric@CoalitionofEnergyUsers.org); TMcRae@svlg.org (TMcRae@svlg.org);
b.bordine@d-e-c-a.org (b.bordine@d-e-c-a.org); cbk@eslawfirm.com
(cbk@eslawfirm.com); Laura Wisland (Iwisland@ucsusa.org); Andy Katz
(andykatz@sonic.net); sarah.wallace@pacificorp.com
(sarah.wallace@pacificorp.com); Bob.Dodds@liberty-energy.com
(Bob.Dodds@liberty-energy.com)

Cc:

Bcec:

Subject: R.12-06-013: Prepared Testimony on Behalf of Greenlining/CforAT re SDG&E
Phase 2 Application

To parties in Rulemaking 12-06-013:
Please note that I mis-identified the document being served in the text of the message I just

sent. The testimony pertains to SDG&E, not SCE. The title of the email was accurate and the
attached documents and proof of service were correct.
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To correctly identify, the document served (and re-served below) is:

PREPARED TESTIMONY OF ENRIQUE GALLARDO

Regarding Phase 2 Interim Rate Changes of

San Diego Gas & Electric Company, R.12-06-013
On Behalf of the Greenlining Institute and the Center for Accessible Technology

which is being served on all parties in Rulemaking 12-06-013.

Enrigue Gallardo

Legal Counsel

The Greenlining Institute | 1918 University Ave, Berkeley CA 94704
enrigueg@greenlining.org | 510.926.4017

REGISTER TODAY: April 4th, 2014 - Greenlining's 21st Annual Economic
Summit

This transmission is intended for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain
information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of
this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message
to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this
communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us
immediately by telephone. Thank you.
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